and the Company’s asset liability risk management policy requires management
to manage the interest rate risk by maintaining an appropriate liability driven
investment strategy. Interest on fixed rate instruments is priced at the issuance of
the financial instrument and is fixed until the instrument matures.

 The analysis below is performed for reasonably possible movements in key

variables with all other variables held constant, showing the impact on profit before
taxation and equity. The correlation of variables will have a significant effect in
determining the ultimate impact on interest rate risk but to demonstrate the impact
due to changes in variables, variables had to be changed on an individual basis.  It
should be noted that movements in these variables are non-linear.

  Company No.

197499 U

93

SUN LIFE MALAYSIA ASSURANCE BERHAD
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2016 (CONTINUED)

30 FINANCIAL RISKS (CONTINUED)

(c) Market risk (continued)

(i) Interest rate risk (continued)

   2016
  Impact on profit Impact on
 Change in interest rate  before taxation   equity*
  RM’000 RM’000

 + 100 basis points (86,450) (65,702)
  ════════ ════════

 - 100 basis points 96,122 73,053
  ════════ ════════

   2015
  Impact on profit Impact on
 Change in interest rate  before taxation   equity*
  RM’000 RM’000

 + 100 basis points (88,776) (66,582)
  ════════ ════════

 - 100 basis points 98,605 73,954
  ════════ ════════

 *  Impact on equity reflects adjustments for tax, where applicable.

 The method used for deriving sensitivity information and significant variables did not

change from the previous financial year.

(ii) Price risk

 Price risk is the risk that the fair value of a financial instrument or portfolio will

decline from adverse movement in the market price of an asset, whether those
changes are caused by factors specific to the individual financial instrument, overall
performance of the market and economy, or its issuer or factors affecting similar
financial instruments traded in the market.